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APPENDIX ||—LISTING OF HCH GRANTEES SORTED BY STATE—Continued

. Project period
State City eaningpdate

Total Number of Grantees in the State of OH: 1

OK ........... LU 3= T USSP U UP P PSP PRPPPURPPNt 03/31/98
Total Number of Grantees in the State of OK: 1

SD o RAPIA CILY oottt et ee st es s s sees s e s e s st st es s s st s eee et e s s eee st et s e eee et e esess et s e en e et st e e ee et ee s ee et en e et 01/31/98
Total number of Grantees in the State of SD: 1

WA ........... 1T L[ 10/31/97
Total Number of Grantees in the State of WA: 1

WY e (10153 77=1 01 0T T TP PRUUPPPP 10/31/97
Total Number of Grantees in the State of WY: 1

Total Number of Grantees: 9

[FR Doc. 97-20872 Filed 8-6—97; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4160-15-P

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES

Health Resources and Services
Administration

Notification of Expiring Project Periods
for Health Resources and Services
Administration HIV/AIDS Program—
Ryan White Title Il Early Intervention
Services Programs

AGENCY: Health Resources and Services
Administration, HHS.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Health Resources and
Services Administration (HRSA)
announces that a total of 97 Ryan White
Title 11l Early Intervention Services (EIS)
grantees will reach the end of their
project periods during fiscal year (FY)
1998. Assuming the availability of
sufficient appropriated funds in FY
1998, it is the intent of HRSA to
continue to support health services to
the people living with HIVV/AIDS and at
risk for HIV/AIDS in these areas/
locations assuming the continued need

for cost-effective, community-based
primary care services for these
medically underserved populations.
HRSA will open competition for awards
under Ryan White Title 11l to support
programs in the areas served by these
grants. Any other organization wishing
to apply for Ryan White Title 11l funding
for populations in other service areas
may also submit an application for
consideration should funds become
available at a later date.

This notice provides interested parties
the opportunity to gather information
and decide whether to pursue Federal
funding as a Ryan White Title Il EIS
program grantee.

DUE DATE: Current grant expiration dates
vary by grantee throughout FY 1998.
Regardless of the FY 1998 expiration
date, all applications for competing
continuation grants will be due October
10, 1997. Any new organization
proposing to serve the populations
currently being served by an existing
Title 11l grantee organization or
proposing to serve a different
population must also submit an
application by October 10, 1997. New
organizations may obtain a complete
package of application materials for this

grant by calling the HRSA Grants
Application Center at 1-888-300-4772.
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: TO
obtain further information about this
program, please contact Deborah
Parham at 301-594-4446.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The Ryan
White EIS Program is carried out
currently under the authority of Title Ill
of the Ryan White CARE Act, as
amended. The Title Il EIS program is
designed to increase the access of
people living with HIV and AIDS to
comprehensive and cost-effective
primary care and support services
provided by existing community-based
programs/ providers. The list of areas in
which a current Ryan White Title Il EIS
project period expires in FY 1998 is set
forth in the Appendix. The areas listed
include the state and city.

A project period is the total amount
of time for which a grant has been
programmatically approved. For
purposes of this notice, grant awards
will be made for a one year budget
period and up to a three year project
period.

Dated: July 31, 1997.
Claude Earl Fox,
Acting Administrator.

APPENDIX—LISTING OF RYAN WHITE TITLE Il EIS GRANTEES SORTED BY STATE AND CITY

State and city Pégjdeicr:]tgp;:tgd
AZ:
Phoenix 10/31/97
Tucson 12/31/97
Total Number of Grantees in the State of AZ: 2
AR:
[ 10 T= N =] U PO UPRPRTORE 5/31/98
Total Number of Grantees in the State of AR: 1
AL:
117 o 1= PO UPEPRRE 11/30/97
Anniston .......... 12/31/97
Montgomery 12/31/97
Total Number of Grantees in the State of AL: 3
AK:
LN Lol g o] =T [ RO O T O T T O TP O T P TP PR PO PSP PR PPRPVPTOPPRPPIN 5/31/98
Total Number of Grantees in the State of AK: 1
CA:
LS T = T O 1 USSR 10/31/97
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APPENDIX—LISTING OF RYAN WHITE TITLE |ll EIS GRANTEES SORTED BY STATE AND CITY—Continued

State and city

Project period
ending date

ST= L = Uy (o oo T PRSP PPPTN
Los Angeles .........
San Fernando ......
Santa Ana ............
San Bernardino ....
San Jose ..............
Los Angeles ...

Fremont ..........

San Marcos
=11 o] o | AT

Total Number of Grantees in the State of CA: 11

CT:
2] To o =T o To] g oy PSP PP PPN
N LA oY= o TP
Total Number of Grantees in the State of CT: 3
DC:
LTS 11T | (o] o O PO ROPUPTP PRV PTOPPOPPIN
Total Number of Grantees in the State of DC: 1
FL:
Key West ...
Miami—2 ..............
Pompano Beach ..
Palm Beach .........
Immokalee .....
Total Number of Grantees in the State of FL: 6

GA:
PN (= o] = SO PP UPR RSP
PN (= o] ¢ TSP S O RPN USRI
= Y= L =1 o PSP PRTR
Waycross ...
o 11 ] = PSPPI
Total Number of Grantees in the State of GA: 5

[T T SR 1Y o1 = S UPRPRRONE
Total Number of Grantees in the State of 1A: 1

Chicago ...

Rockford .....

[0 7= Vo o R PRSP
Total Number of Grantees in the State of IL: 5

[ [ae [E= Ta =T o To | TP PP PP UUPRTUPPN
Total Number of Grantees in the State of IN: 1
KS:
L0771 1= SRS SPSOPRRN
Total Number of Grantees in the State of KS: 1
MA:
[\ [oT g1 F=T 1 410 (o] o U TP OP PP UPPRTTUPPN
Provincetown ....
Dorchester .....
Worcester .......
New Bedford
=70 1] (o] o H PP
Total Number of Grantees in the State of MA: 6

MI:
Detroit
Detroit
Total Number of Grantees in the State of MI: 2

MO:
Yo g0 i L=] (o PP P PR UPPRRPP
Kansas City
Total Number of Grantees in the State of MO: 2

MT:
123111 a Vo LT TP OP PP UUPRTUPPIN
Total Number of Grantees in the State of MT: 1
NC:
NS 1= SRS SPSOTRRN
[ 10 g - U4 T RO UPEPRTTPRE
Total Number of Grantees in the State of NC: 2

10/31/97
11/30/97
11/30/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97

3/31/98

1/31/98
5/31/98

12/31/97

12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
3/31/98
3/31/98

10/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97

5/31/98

10/31/97
11/30/97
12/31/97

12/31/97

12/31/97

12/31/97
1/31/98
3/31/98
3/31/98
5/31/98
6/30/98

12/31/97
1/31/98

12/31/97
12/31/97

3/31/98

12/31/97
5/31/98

12/31/97
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APPENDIX—LISTING OF RYAN WHITE TITLE |ll EIS GRANTEES SORTED BY STATE AND CITY—Continued

State and city

Project period
ending date

NM:

NV:

NY:

OH:

OK:

PA:

PR:

RI:

TX:

UT:

o= (=] 5o ] o T
INEW BIUNSWICK ...eiiititiiittieeestee e sttt e e ettt e et e e ettt e e sateeeesateeeassseeeasteeeanteeeasseeeeaaseee e ssee e e seeaeaasseeeemsseeeanseeeenseeeeanteeeeanteeesnnseeeannanenns
Total Number of Grantees in the State of NJ: 3

AIDUGUETTUE ...ttt ettt et h et h e e bt e b e e et e e ea bt e b e e eh bt e bt e ea bt ekt oo e b e e she e eab e e ebs e et e e ebe e e beenan e et e e sabeenbeesaneenn
Total Number of Grantees in the State of NM: 1

2] o T PP
Las Vegas
Total Number of Grantees in the State of NV: 2

NEW YOTK CIIY——2 ..ottt bbbt he e bt e a e ekt e s bt e oh et e bt e ea bt e bt e eb et e bt e et e e b et e b e e nbn e et e e nab e e beenens
5T 1 PP PPTOPRTRTPINE
New York City ...
2T oT0] )Y e TP P PR PP PP PPRPUPPR
2o ol T (=] SO PO PP OP PP UPPRTUPPION
Buffalo ........cccoeeeeee.
New York City—3 ...
Queens ...
Peekskill ..

Syracuse .
AUDANY e bt b b h e bt ea b e E e e eh et e bt e b e ek e e e b e eh ettt e eh et e bt e eh e e e bt e naa e e bt e e b e e naeenaneeae
Total Number of Grantees in the State of NY: 16

[T 9T g F= (PSSR
Total Number of Grantees in the State of OH: 1

TUIS@ i ittt e e et ettt e e e e e e ta e et e e e e ee et at——eeeeeeaeetbetteeaeeaaiaataeeteeeeaaatateeteeeaeietbeeeeeeeaaaaateeeeeeeaaatareeeeeeaaaanraaeeens
Total Number of Grantees in the State of OK: 1

Philadelphia—2 ....

Allentown .............

Pittsburgh ...

(0TS (T SO PP PPPTN

o] ST OO UUP PP PRPN

[ 1= T 1= ] PSSR
Total Number of Grantees in the State of PA: 7

| (0] = Tor= Lo T

S T= 1 1 11 - o O PPPOPPPPP PP PPPPPPPPPPPNt

L= =T U1 P PRSP RPUPPR PPN

Lares .......

Gurabo
Total Number of Grantees in the State of PR: 5

[0V o [=1 o Lo NSRS POTUPPPRRRRTPPOt
Total Number of Grantees in the State of RI: 1

| (010 1 o] o R PP
[0 11T SRS PRPRRONE
Lo LY o] 4 1 I RSP UPRPRPNE
Austin
San Antonio

Total Number of Grantees in the State of TX: 5

SAIL LBKE CILY .ooiieiieiiiee ettt ettt ettt ettt e st e ek bt e e ek bt e e o2k b £ e e oR ke e e e ke e £ e oA RE et e oA R R e e e AR R £ e e e RE £t e e R Re e e e R Ee e e e R Re e e eanr e e e enbn e e e enneeeenreas
Total Number of Grantees in the State of UT: 1
Total Number of Grantees: 97

12/31/97
6/30/98

12/31/97

12/31/97
12/31/97

10/31/97
10/31/97
11/30/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
1/31/98
1/31/98
3/31/98
3/31/98

12/31/97

12/31/97

12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
1/31/98
3/31/98
5/31/98

12/31/97
12/31/97
1/31/98
3/31/98
6/30/98

12/31/97

10/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97
12/31/97

3/31/98

12/31/97

[FR Doc. 97-20794 Filed 8-6-97; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4160-15-P
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